



## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 091515  
Date            3 September 2015

### ***School Places***

#### **Request:**

1. What new measures are you putting in place to meet demand for :

(a) primary places

The City of Wolverhampton Council is currently in the process of delivering its 2015 Primary School Expansion Programme. In addition, Council representatives are working closely with local Free School proposers.

(b) secondary places

No new measures are required in the short term; however, Council representatives are working closely with local Free School proposers and investigating opportunities to meet demand in the medium term.

2. When pupil numbers hit their peak how big will your biggest primary schools be in terms of

(a) pupil numbers

630 pupils (Reception to Year 6)

(b) number of forms of entry

3 forms of entry

3. When pupil numbers hit their peak how big will your biggest secondary schools be in terms of

(a) pupil numbers

(b) number of forms of entry

Specific solutions to meet anticipated future demand for secondary provision are yet to be developed; as such, it is difficult to confirm the future maximum size.